

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27299/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in WP No.9387/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SUNITA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter has been mentioned upon notice to
the respondents for correction of an error, which has
inadvertently occurred in the order passed by us on 21st
November, 2008.

Although, we had directed that the status quo
ante as on 15/11/2008 was to be maintained by the parties,
it has wrongly gone down that the status quo as on 21st
November, 2008, was to be maintained by the parties.

Let the order be corrected to read that the status
quo ante as on 15th November, 2008, is to be maintained by
the parties.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master